
PROCUREMENT NOTICE - GLOBAL 
 

 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
 

The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka will receive sealed bids for 

supply of following item for open market sales, year 2025. 

Bid Number 
Closing Date 

& Time 
Item Description 

Date of 

issue  of 

Bidding 

Documents 

from 

Non- 

refundable Bid 

Fee 

Delivery 

SPC/WW/196/2025 
07.04.2025 at 

10.00 hours. 

Item Code No. 050102C31 

Oxcarbazepine Tablets 300mg 

                                       
Quantity – 1,000 Packs x 30 Tablets (Blister) 

24.02.2025 
Rs. 3,000/= + 

Taxes 

500 Packs – 

Immediately 

 
500 Packs – 4 months 

after 1st lot 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available to prospective bidders on working 

days between 0930 hours to 1500 hours at the Head Office of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, 

“Mehewara Piyasa”, 16
th

 Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road,  Colombo 5. These could be purchased on cash payment of a non-

refundable Bid Fee per set as mentioned above. Offers received without enclosing original payment receipt are liable to be 

rejected. 
 

Wherever applicable potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 of 1987 before 

collecting the Bidding Documents and also should get the contract registered after the tender is awarded.  
   

All Bids should be accompanied by a Bid Bond as specified in the Bidding Documents. 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available for this 

purpose at Administration Department of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa”, 16
th

 Floor, No. 41, 

Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
  

Bids will be closed at the Head office of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation on the dates and time mentioned 

above and will be opened immediately thereafter.  
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
 

Bidding Documents are being sent to Sri Lanka missions abroad and foreign missions in Sri Lanka. 
  

CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR 

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD 

COLOMBO 5.  

SRI LANKA. 
 

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582523  

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2471463 

E-MAIL  :  dgmpharma@spc.lk 

    actgmgricd@spc.lk 

 
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN- DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”  
16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD, COLOMBO 5.  SRI LANKA. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:dgmpharma@spc.lk
mailto:mgricd@spc.lk


 
TENDER NO.             :    SPC/WW/196/2025 

DATE OF ISSUE          :   10.02.2025 

CLOSING DATE & TIME  :   07.04.2025        AT 10.00 HOURS   

 

ORDER LIST NO. :   61/2025 
 

 

 

Item Code Item Description/ Specification 
 

Quantity Delivery 

050102C31 

  

 Oxcarbazepine Tablet 300mg                                                 

 Each film coated caplet shaped one side scored tablet to contains           

 Oxcarbazepine USP 300mg                                                    

                                                                            

 Note :  

1. Storage should be temperature below 30 C'.                       

2. Package should be opaque Pvc/Alu Or Alu/Alu  blisters of 3x10's  

3. Product should be protect from light and moisture.               

                                                                            

                                                                                                                                          

1,000 Packs x 

30 Tablets 

(Blister) 

500 Packs – 

Immediately 

 
500 Packs – 4 months 

after 1st lot 

 

                                                    
Non refundable Bid Fee Rs. 3,000/- + Taxes should be paid in cash to SPC for each set of Tender Documents.                                      
 

 

 

Note : If the Total Value exceeds rupees LKR one million, a Bid bond for 2% of the Total Value of the tender 

should be submitted with validity upto 210 days. 
 

 :  The wording “NMRA APPROVED” and a barcode or QR with the requested details by NMRA should be 

added to the label of commercial pack.  
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


